PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5733794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COSTIN RAIU	09/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AO KASPERSKY LAB
Street Address:	39A/3 LENINGRADSKOE SHOSSE
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	125212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16580015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-484-3900

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: FLOOR 42

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038835.01370	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FAINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fainberg/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=031185-01370DEC#page1.tif

PATENT 505686984 REEL: 050469 FRAME: 0103

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DETECTING MALICIOUS FILES BASED ON FILE FRAGMENTS	
As the belo	w named inventor, I declare that:	
This declar	ation is directed to:	
. [X The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-k	lentified application was made or suthorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	fam the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
have reviev	red and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
material to p became avai	te the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be atentability as defined in 37 OFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which lable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the in-part application.	
assign and s assignee, the and/or daime patents applied of said applied authorized a of the entire and covenan for Patent or its represent interferences papers, mail nominees to said applicat The undersig entered into All stallement believed to b are punishair	I valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it, as assignor, hereby sell, efforer to AQ Kaspersky Lab, having an address at 39A/3 Leningradskoe Shosse, Moscow 125212, Russia, as a entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed ad in the above-identified application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and ed for or granted ineretor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filling ation, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is hereby at requested to issue all patients on said inventions or resulting there from to said assignee herein, as assignee interest therein, and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree thereof therein, and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree the without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or attives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any conditions all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any condition all fightly baths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to onsit to be borne and paid by said assignment. In all rightly baths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to onsit to be borne and paid by said assignment. In all rightly b	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
inventor:	Costin Raiu Date: 09/23/2019	
**Signature		

** An electronic S-signature is permitted. The S-signature must consist only of letters, or Arabic numerals, or both, with appropriate spaces and commas, periods, apostrophes, or hyphens for punctuation, and the person signing the correspondence must insert his or her own S-signature with a first single forward stash mark before and a second single forward stash mark after the S-signature (e.g., /Dr. James T. Jones, Jr./).

Page#1

Initial 10/02/12

AFEXOCS/20930404.1

RECORDED: 09/24/2019